
Inverness Yacht Club
2018 Race Schedule

Day                    Date                      Start Time       # Races**           Event                                               

Sunday April 29    11:30     2             Practice Races/Clinic

Sunday May 13    11:30     1             Half Hog

Sunday May 27*    11:30     1         I A

Saturday June 30*    14:00     2         Mason
 
Saturday July 14 #    13:00     3         110 & FD District Championship 
Sunday July 15    13:30     2             110 & FD District Championship

Saturday July 28*    13:00     2         Dornin
Sunday July 29*    13:00     1         Martinelli

Saturday August 11*    12:00     2         Oko
Sunday August 12*    12:30     1         Barnes

Saturday August 25*    11:30     2         Meyers
Sunday August 26*    12:00              2         Wells

Saturday September 1    14:00     1         Hog Island

Saturday September 8    11:30     3             Bender Championship
Sunday September 9    12:00     2         Bender Championship

Sunday October 7    11:30     2             Lake

Saturday October 27    12:00     1             All Souls

Saturday Nov. 24    11:30     1             Drumstick

*Bender Series qualifier: best 5 of 8   Note: A skipper serving on a Bender event RC is awarded a one-time 2nd 
place score to replace their worst of their 5 Bender’s. On 2-day events 110’s are encouraged to anchor out 
and party hard!  # Anchor out required for District 110’s
** If Permissible wind and time wise, and combined scores for the day determines finish order for trophy, with 
combined score for day as one Bender series score. Ties broken per Appendix Rule A8.1 and A8.2 of The 
Racing Rules of Sailing.  Note: “Open Class” starts first for Bender Series races. 

Launch Etiquette: Flat bottom boats expected to launch first (come earlier) from either hoists, one crew from 
next boat-in-line expected to move trailer of boat being launched and return it to yard spot, trailers to be 
numbered on tongue to match yard map location. 




